Listing of shares of Stelis

Indicative Timeline: ~ 12 months

Completed Completed

Impact on Shareholders

Common Promoter Interest  - Valuation done by 2
independent reputed Valuers with fairness opinion

from an International Banker

Valuation Approach - Multiple valuation methods
with weightages

Management Bandwidth - Both businesses to be
run by specialized management teams

Capital Structure - Both businesses to have strong
balance sheet with healthy leverage and sufficient liquidity

Risk Diversified through holding in two companies

Shareholders
First

Resultant Cap Table of OneSource (Currently Stelis)

*The pre-scheme shareholding pattern of Stelis and SteriScience includes, 510,144 shares and 1,649 shares respectively under employee

stock options and under other commitments which the management intends to issue before the effectiveness of the scheme.

^ Prior to effective date of the Scheme the Promoter shareholding in Stelis/SteriScience will be re-structured by way of a transfer of part
shareholding to Non-Promoters.

Category Pre – Scheme* Post - Scheme

Number of Shares % Share Holding Number of Shares % Share Holding

Promoter and

Promoter Group
12,586,085 29.93% 42,321,592 39.00%^

Strides Group 12,929,220 30.74%

Public 16,541,349 39.33% 66,205,489 61.00%

Total 42,056,654 100.00% 108,527,081 100.00%

 11,089,320 shares held by Strides in Stelis will be cancelled through the Scheme

Investor Call Details

Annexures

OneSource
Embarking on a new growth chapter

OneSource – India’s first pure play Specialty CDMO

Biologics and high-end devices Soft Gelatin Capsules Complex and Specialty Injectables

Microbial biopharmaceuticals

Mammalian biopharmaceuticals

Cell and Gene therapy

RNA, Adherent and suspension-based
products

Rx Soft gelatins Out-licensing

OTC / Consumer Health partnerships

Development & Manufacturing services

Regulatory support

Formulation development

Clinical, analytical and stability studies